1
General Specifications
HOW TO ORDER
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
NOTE:	 Contact factory for availability of Tolerance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
Contact factory for non-specified capacitance values.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
•	 General Purpose Dielectric for Ceramic Capacitors
•	 EIA Class II Dielectric
•	 Temperature variation of capacitance is within ±15%
from -55°C to +85°C
•	 Well suited for decoupling and filtering applications
•	 Available in High Capacitance values (up to 100μF)
20
15
10
0
-5
-10
-15
-20
-60     -40  -20 0 +20     +40     +60    +80
10,000
1,000
100
0
100 12080 6040  20
%
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
Temperature °C
In
su
la
tio
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(O
hm
-F
ar
ad
s)
  Insulation Resistance vs Temperature
Temperature °C
X5R Dielectric, KGM Series
TDS-SMDMLCC-0035 | Rev 1
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R5
Dielectric
X5R= R5
101
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg 10uF = 106

	How to Order
	Part Number Explanation
	C0G (NP0) Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	U Dielectric
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (Sn/Pb)
	RF/Microwave Automotive C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	AEC Q200 Qualified Ultra Low ESR
	Designer Kits
	X8R/X8L Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	X7R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X7S Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Capacitance Range
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Y5V Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Gold Termination — AU Series
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Tin/Lead Termination "B" (LD Series)
	C0G (NP0) – General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Automotive MLCC
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	APS for COTS+ High Reliability Applications
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC with FLEXITERM®
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	FLEXISAFE MLC Chips
	General Specifications and Capacitance Range
	Capacitor Array
	Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Automotive Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Part & Pad Layout Dimensions
	Low Inductance Capacitors
	Introduction
	LICC® (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)Capacitors)
	LICC® (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)Capacitors)
	IDC (InterDigitated Capacitors)
	LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
	High Temperature MLCCs
	AT Series – 200ºC & 250°C Rated
	High Voltage MLC Chips
	For 600V to 5000V Applications